504249069 02/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4295747

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
NICHOLAS D. ERNE	EST		08/28/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	PSIBEF	PSIBERNETIX, INC.			
Street Address:	5144 PI	5144 PRINCETON GLENDALE ROAD			
City:	LIBERT	LIBERTY TOWNSHIP			
State/Country:	OHIO	оню			
Postal Code:	45011	45011			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Numbe	-	15248638			
using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r <i>, if provided</i> ne:	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be MSCHANTZ@FBTLAW.COM MATTHEW R. SCHANTZ, FROST 201 N. ILLINOIS STREET, SUITE P.O. BOX 44961	e <i>sent via US Mail.</i> BROWN TODD LLC 1900		
Address Line 4:		INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46244-0	961		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	0131163.0625686	0131163.0625686		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW R. SCHANTZ	MATTHEW R. SCHANTZ		
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew R. Schantz/	/Matthew R. Schantz/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/28/2017	02/28/2017		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#p	-				

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence indicated below is the inventor of certain inventions and embodiments thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 62/209,937, filed on August 26, 2015, and titled ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE CREATION AND OPTIMIZATION (hereinafter the "Application").

Psibernetix, Inc., an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 5144 Princeton Glendale Road, Liberty Township, Ohio 45011, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;

2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application;

3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;

4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041401 FRAME: 0782 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

7. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd, LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor/Inventor:	11	<	
Signature:	Male Ma	Dai	le: <u>8/28/2015</u>
Full Name:	Nicholas D. Ernest		
Residence:	5144 Princeton Glenc	lale Road	
nesiachee.			
	Liberty Township, O	<u>10 45011</u>	
STATE OF	<u>OH(O)</u>)		
) SS		
COUNTY OF		•	
	/		
On this	78th day of X		and hefers we Nicheles
On this	28th day of Ausise	, 2015, personally app	beared before me Nicholas
D. Ernest, who	o proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evider	19e to be the person whose
name is subscr	ibed to on this Assignment,	and acknowledged th	hat he executed the same.
	•	0	VILTA
		Notary Public: 🗹	ALR#1
DY PU		Notary Public: <u>«</u>	
AA B	\		
	6	My Commission E	expires: Lucise B, 2016
NEOZ	ANDREW NATHAN	•	.(
	Notary Public, State of Ohio		
	My Commission Expires		
	August 18, 2016		
VEOFOL			

Page 2 of 3

Assignee: Psibernetix, Inc.

Signature:	- 1/4/1/ Caller Date: \$12.8/15
Representative	
Name:	Nicholas D. Ernest
Representative	
Title:	CEO
	Psibernetix, Inc.
Address:	5144 Princeton Glendale Road
	Liberty Township, Ohio 45011
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	Birtel () SS:
On this	28 ¹²⁸ day of <u>Aussian</u> , 2015, personally appeared before me Nick
Ernest, who pro	wed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscrib	bed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
and the second s	Notary Public:
LE CARLES	My Commission Expires: Actor 18, 2016
- 1890 Marie	ANDREW NATHAN
	Notary Public, State of Ohio
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (L. My Commission Expires
o. Martines .	7 ² August 18. 2016
1623832	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041401 FRAME: 0784

1.1.8